AUTOMATIC CUTTING INSTALLATION
HPi
OXYCUTTING
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
INSTALLATION No 0705 5540NG/ 0705 5551NG
EDITION : EN Notice d'instructions REF : 8695 4180
REVISION : D
DATE : 02-2019 Original instructions

HPI OXYCUTTING  F-31
3 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
 those normally held in stock: 
 articles not held in stock:  
 those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the
type and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page
concerned, highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4180 / D
F-32  HPI OXYCUTTING
3.1 Gas assembly
8695 4180 / D F - MAINTENANCE
HPI OXYCUTTING  F-33
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
G1 0705 2943   Longitudinal oxygen pipe, 40m+fittings
G2 0705 2944   (Orange) longitudinal propane pipe, 40m+fittings
G2 0705 2945   (Red) longitudinal acetylene pipe, 40m+fittings
G3 .590 2400   Steel gas filter (identical for all gases)
G5 W000381940   Cutting O2 line: Disconnecting solenoid valve
G6 W000381936   Cutting O2 line: regulation valve
G7 W000381941   Propane line: G1/4 disconnecting solenoid valve
G7 W000381942  
Acetylene valve: G1/4 disconnecting solenoid
valve
G8 W000381933   Propane line: Regulating valve
G8 W000381934   Acetylene valve: Regulating valve
G9 W000381937   Propane line: G1/8 selecting solenoid valve
G9 W000381938   Acetylene valve: G1/8 selecting solenoid valve
G10 W000381940   Heating O2 line: Disconnecting solenoid valve
G11 W000381935   Heating O2 line: regulation valve
G12 0705 2946   Cutting oxygen pipes, manifold-torch + fittings
G13 0705 2947   Heating oxygen pipes, manifold-torch + fittings
G14 0705 2948   (Orange) propane pipes, manifold-torch+fittings
G14 0705 2949   (Red) acetylene pipes, manifold-torch+fittings
G15 W000381940   Cutting O2 line: Selecting solenoid valve
G16 W000381943   Heating O2 line: Selecting solenoid valve
G17 W000381937   Propane line: Selecting solenoid valve2
G17 W000381938   Acetylene valve: Selecting solenoid valve2
G18 W000290913  
Fuel gas flame arrester
=> MACH OXY - MACH HP
G19 W000290912  
Oxygen flame arrester (heating)
=> MACH OXY - MACH HP
G20 W000374692  
Oxygen flame arrester (cutting)
=> MACH HP
 W000381948   Strong adhesive compatible with oxygen
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4180 / D
F-34  HPI OXYCUTTING
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex